

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22728-22729/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2007 in CM No.13693/2007 and Order dated 12/09/2007 in CM No.402/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

HALDIRAM BHUJIWALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HALDIRAM (INDIA) PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) Nos. 23268-23269 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kaseera, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Rana, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 28th April, 2008 at 2.00 p.m. for final hearing.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master